10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

WOODBURN AND WEDGE
6100 Neil Road. Suite 500
Reno, NV 8951

L e fuB S

P S ‘ b
W. Chris Wicker [NSB No. 1037] REL P )22
Jose A. Tafoya [NSB No. 16011] Sy 2y B
WOODBURN AND WEDGE NS
6100 Neil Road, Suite 500 TN
Reno, NV 89511-1149 W
Tel: (775) 688-3000 | Fax: (775) 688-3088 e Ne¥

wwicker(@woodburnandwedge.com
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MAYER BROWN LLP

Lee Rubin (pro hac vice forthcoming)

Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 300

3000 El Camino Real

Palo Alto, CA 94306-2112

(650) 331-2000

lrubin@mayerbrown.com

Rachel J. Lamorte (pro hac vice forthcoming)
1999 K Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006-1101

(202) 263-3000

rlamorte@mayerbrown.com

Robert C. Double III (pro hac vice forthcoming)
333 South Grand Avenue, 47th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 229-9500

rdouble@mayerbrown.com

FREE SPEECH FOR PEOPLE

Amira Mattar (pro hac vice forthcoming)
John Bonifaz (pro hac vice forthcoming)

Ben Clements (pro hac vice forthcoming)
Courtney Hostetler (pro hac vice forthcoming)
48 N. Pleasant Street, Suite 304

Ambherst, MA 01002

(617) 244-0234

Attorneys for NAACP Tri-State Conference of Idaho-Nevada-Utah

IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN AND FOR CARSON CITY

ZENAIDA DAGUSEN, an individual; CASE NO.: 24-0C-001531B
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE;
NEVADA REPUBLICAN PARTY; and

DONALD J. TRUMP FOR PRESIDENT 2024, |DEPT.NO.:1
INC.

L REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION
Plaintiffs,

VS.
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FRANCISCO AGUILAR, in his official
capacity as Nevada Secretary of State;
DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE;
and NEVADA STATE DEMOCRATIC
PARTY

Defendants.

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION

NAACP Tri-State Conference of Idaho-Nevada-Utah (“Tri-State NAACP”), by and
through its attorneys Woodburn and Wedge, Mayer Brown LLP, and Free Speech for People,
hereby requests that their Motion to Intervene as Defendant by NAACP Tri-State Conference of
Idaho-Nevada-Utah filed on October 31, 2024, be submitted to the Court for consideration and
decision. Plaintiff filed an Opposition on or about November 14, 2024. Tri-State NAACP filed
a Reply on November 21, 2024.

Affirmation Pursuant to NRS 239B.030

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain the
social security number of any person.

DATED this 21st day of November, 2024.

WOODBURN AND WEDGE

By: %\

EAW. Chris Wicker [NSB No. 1037]
Jose A. Tafoya [NSB No. 16011]
WOODBURN AND WEDGE
6100 Neil Road, Suite 500
Reno, NV 89511-1149
Tel: (775) 688-3000
Fax: (775) 688-3088
wwicker@woodburnandwedge.com
jtafoya@woodburnandwedge.com

MAYER BROWN LLP

Lee Rubin (pro hac vice forthcoming)
Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 300
3000 El Camino Real

Palo Alto, CA 94306-2112

(650) 331-2000
lrubin@mayerbrown.com
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Rachel J. Lamorte (pro hac vice forthcoming)
1999 K Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006-1101

(202) 263-3000

rlamorte@mayerbrown.com

Robert C. Double III (pro hac vice forthcoming)
333 South Grand Avenue, 47th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 229-9500

rdouble@mayerbrown.com

FREE SPEECH FOR PEOPLE

Amira Mattar (pro hac vice forthcoming)
John Bonifaz (pro hac vice forthcoming)
Ben Clements (pro hac vice forthcoming)
Courtney Hostetler (pro hac vice forthcoming)
48 N. Pleasant Street, Suite 304

Amberst, MA 01002

(617) 244-0234
amira@freespeechforpeople.org
jbonifaz@freespeechforpeople.org
belements@freespeechforpeople.org
chostetler@freespeechforpeople.org
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of Woodburn and Wedge, and
that on the below date, I caused a true and correct copy of the Request for Submission to be

served via E-Malil, to the following:

Brian R. Hardy, Esq. Bradley S. Schrager, Esq.
Harry L. Amold, Esq. Daniel Bravo, Esq.
MARQUIS AURBACH BRAVO SCHRAGER LLP
10001 Park Run Drive 6675 S. Tenaya Way, Ste. 200
Las Vegas, NV 89145 Las Vegas, NV 89113
bhardy@maclaw.com bradley@bravoschrager.com
harnold@maclaw.com daniel@bravoschrager.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
David R. Fox, Esq.

Laena St Jules, Esq. ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP

Senior Deputy Attorney General 250 Massachusetts Ave. NW, Ste. 400
100 N. Carson St. Washington, D.C. 20001

Carson City, NV 89701 dfox(@elias.law

Istjules@ag.nv.gov

Attorneys for Defendant Francisco V Aguilar Attorneys for Defendants Democratic
National Committee and Nevada State

Julie Harkleroad Democratic Party

Judicial Assistant to Hon. James Russell

First Judicial District Court, Dept. I

JHarkleroad(@carson.org

DATED this 21st day of November, 2024.
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An emﬁloyee of Woodburn and Wedge






